
FOREST INDUSTRIES 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Forest Industries Branch 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Agri-Food, Fisheries and Resources Division 
FORESTRY CANADA, Trade and Trade Policy Division 

613-954-3069 

CHEMICALS, PETROCHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Chemicals Directorate 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Agri-Food, Fisheries and Resources Division 

613-954-3026 

613-996-3597 613-996-4209 
613-997-1107 

613-954-2994 

613-996-6210 

613-954-2975 

613-996-0550 

613-996-3437 

613-995-7683 

613-954-1890 
61 3-953-559 1  

613-996-1431 

613-996-3535 
613-993-2540 

613-954-2927 

613-954-3334 

61 3-954-32 57  

COMMERCIAL SERVICES 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Service and Construction Industries Branch 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Financial and Business Services Division 

CONSUMER PRODUCTS 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Consumer Products Branch 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Secondary Industries Division 

DEFENCE ELECTRONICS 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Defence Electronics Directorate 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Aerospace and Defence Programs Division 

ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Electrical and Energy Equipment 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Secondary Industries Division 

ENVIRONMENTAL INDUSTRIES 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Environmental Industries 
ENVIRONMENT CANADA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Secondary Industries Division 

FISH AND FISH PRODUCTS 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Agri-Food, Fisheries and Resources Division 
FISHERIES AND OCEANS 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Seafood and Marine Products 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Information Technologies Branch 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATIONS 
International Co-operation and Technical Marketing 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Advanced Technologies Division 

MARINE AND LAND DEFENCE SYSTEMS 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Space, Marine and Defence Branch 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Aerospace and Defence Programs Division 

MEDICAL DEVICES AND HEALTH CARE PRODUCTS 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Health Care Products Directorate 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Secondary Industries Division 

OIL AND GAS FIELD EQUIPMENT 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Electrical and Energy Equipment 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Secondary Industries Division 

RESOURCE EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGY 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Industrial Equipment 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Secondary Industries Division 

INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS 
INDUSTRY, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY CANADA 
Materials Branch 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS AND INTERNATIONAL TRADE CANADA 
Agri-food, Fisheries and Resources Division 613-996-3597 

613-941-3569 

613-954-3452 

613-990-4282 

613-996-1891 

613-954-3789 

613-996-0666 

613-954-3068 

613-996-1435 

613-954-3192 

613-996-0550 

613-954-3398 

613-995-7683 

PAGE 155 PAGE 154 


